LMC Personnel Opinions Survey SurveyMonkey

1. To what extent do you agree or disagree of the following about "The College General
Direction and Planning processes"?

Are you?
. . Response
Faculty Administrator Classified
Totals
a. The mission of the college accurately Strongly 28.9% 53.3% 48.9%
defines the general objectives the Agree (22) (8) (23)
college seeks to fulfill.
Moderately 44.7% 40.0% 36.2%
Agree (34) (6) 7
Moderate|y 5.3% 0.0% 2.1%
Disagree (4) (0) (1)
Disagree (0) (0) (0)
Don't 21.1% 6.7% 12.8%
Know (16) 1) (6)
rating average 2.39 1.67 1.91 2.15
(76) (15) (47) (138)
b. The college goals are clearly defined. Strongly 31.6% 53.3% 44.7%
Agree (24) (8) (21)
Moderately 46.1% 40.0% 40.4%
Agree (35) (6) 19)
Moderate|y 5.3% 0.0% 2.1%
Disagree (4) (0) (1)
Disagree (1) (0) 1)
Don't 15.8% 6.7% 10.6%
Know 12) 1) (5)
rating average 2.24 1.67 1.94 2.07
(76) (15) (47) (138)
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c. College priorities are adequately Strongly 23.3% 33.3% 29.8%

identified. Agree 17) (5) (14)
Moderately 35.6% 53.3% 34.0%
Agree (26) (8) (16)
Disagree (13) (1) (10)
Disagree (7) (0) 2
Don't 13.7% 6.7% 10.6%
Know (10) 1) (5)
rating average 2.55 1.93 2.32 2.40
(73) (15) (47) (135)
d. The institution has a culture of using Strongly 17.3% 33.3% 36.2%
research information for purposes of Agree (13) (5) a7)
evaluation and planning.
Moderately 34.7% 40.0% 38.3%
Agree (26) (6) (18)
Disagree 17) 2 (7)
Disagree (12) (1) (0)
Don't 9.3% 6.7% 10.6%
Know ™ 1) (5)
rating average 2.65 2.13 2.11 2.41
(75) (15) (47) (137)
e. | have used information for purposes Strongly 29.3% 53.3% 22.2%
of evaluation and planning. Agree (22) (8) (10)
Moderately 42.7% 33.3% 40.0%
Agree (32) (5) (18)
Moderate|y 8.0% 6.7% 8.9%
Disagree (6) (1) (4)
Disagree 9) (0) (3)
Don't 8.0% 6.7% 22.2%
Know (6) 1) (10)
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f. The institution measures the extent to
which the college goals are met.

g. There is broad participation from LMC
personnel in planning processes.

h. The college gives students adequate
opportunities to participate in planning
processes.
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Disagree (6) (0) (4)

Don't 35.5% 6.7% 19.6%
Know (27 (1) 9)
rating average 3.39 1.73 2.70 2.98
(76) (15) (46) (137)
i. LMC's Program Review model has Strongly 7.9% 26.7% 30.4%
been effective: useful in improving Agree (6) 4 (14)
student learning and teaching.
Moderately 30.3% 40.0% 23.9%
Agree (23) (6) (11)
Disagree (14) 2 (10)
Disagree (10) (0) (1)
Don't 30.3% 20.0% 21.7%
Know (23) (3) (10)
rating average 3.28 2.47 2.61 2.96
(76) (15) (46) (137)
j- The resource allocation process at LMC Strongly 8.0% 66.7% 19.6%
is effective. Agree (6) (10) 9)
Moderately 42.7% 33.3% 41.3%
Agree (32) (5) (19)
Disagree (15) (0) 9)
Disagree (6) (0) (0)
Don't 21.3% 0.0% 19.6%
Know (16) (0) 9)
rating average 2.92 1.33 2.59 2.63
(75) (15) (46) (136)
k. The leadership of the institution Strongly 22.4% 66.7% 46.8%
encourages personnel to improve their Agree 17) (10) (22)
services to the public.
Moderately 32.9% 33.3% 31.9%
Agree (25) ®) (15)
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Moderately 22.4%

Disagree 7
Strongly 9.2%
Disagree )
Don't 13.2%
Know (10)
rating average 2.58
(76)
I. My concerns and ideas are listened to Strongly 20.0%
in college committees. Agree (15)

Moderately 38.7%
Agree (29)

Moderately 18.7%

Disagree (14)
Strongly 10.7%
Disagree (8)
Don't 12.0%
Know 9)
rating average 2.56
(75)
m. | participate in collaborative activities Strongly 28.9%
that relate to the college direction. Agree (22)

Moderately 59.2%

Agree (45)
Moderately 3.9%
Disagree (3)
Strongly 5.3%
Disagree (4)
Don't 2.6%
Know 2
rating average 1.93
(76)
n. The Governing Board is effective in Strongly 13.2%
carrying out its responsibilities. Agree (20)
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2. To what extent do you agree or disagree of the following in the area of "Faculty, Teaching

and Student Learning"?

a. The institution supports academic Strongly
freedom and responsibility. Agree

Moderately
Agree

Moderately
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Don't
Know

rating average

b. The institution fosters the integrity of Strongly
the teaching/learning process. Agree

Moderately
Agree

Moderately
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Don't
Know

rating average

c. The college identifies the learning Strongly
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f. LMC's efforts have improved Student
Learning.

g. Faculty understand issues on equity
and diversity.

h. The college provides quality student
support services.
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rating average 2.15 1.93 2.11 2.11

(75) (15) (47) (137)
answered question 76 15 47 138
skipped question 0

3. To what extent do you agree or disagree of the following in the area of "Professional
Development"?

Are you?
.. . Response
Faculty Administrator Classified
Totals
a. LMC provides opportunities for faculty, Strongly 39.5% 26.7% 39.1%
staff and Adminsitrators to participate in Agree (30) 4) (18)
professional development activities.
Moderately 47.4% 60.0% 47.8%
Agree (36) ) (22)
Moderate|y 10.5% 6.7% 6.5%
Disagree (8) 1) 3)
Disagree (1) (0) (3)
Don't 1.3% 6.7% 0.0%
Know @ @ )
rating average 1.78 2.00 1.80 1.81
(76) (15) (46) (137)
b. Most faculty participate in professional Strongly 7.9% 0.0% 8.5%
development activities on the Assessment Agree (6) 0) 4)
of Student Learning.
Moderately 36.8% 46.7% 29.8%
Agree (28) ©) (14)
Disagree (15) (2) 3)
Disagree (8) (2) (0)
Don't 25.0% 26.7% 55.3%
Know (19) (4) (26)
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rating average

c. | have participated in professional Strongly
development activities in the area of Student Agree
Learning.
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Moderately
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Don't
Know

rating average

e. | have participated in activities or events Strongly
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Disagree (6)

f. | have participated in training on usage of Strong

technology

g. | am proficient in the use of technology as
it relates to my job.

h. | have attended training workshops that
have enhanced my professional skills.

Don't 1.3%
Know (1)
rating average 1.91
(76)
ly 47.4%
: Agree (36)
Moderately 35.5%
Agree (27)
Moderately 10.5%
Disagree (8)
Strongly 6.6%
Disagree (5)
Don't 0.0%
Know (0)
rating average 1.76
(76)
Strongly 56.6%
Agree (43)

Moderately 35.5%

Agree

27)

Moderately 7.9%

Disagree (6)
Strongly 0.0%
Disagree (0)
Don't 0.0%
Know (0)
rating average 1.51
(76)
Strongly 51.3%
Agree (39)

Moderately 34.2%

Agree

(26)
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Moderately 9.2%

Disagree (7)
Strongly 3.9%
Disagree (3)
Don't 1.3%
Know (1)
rating average 1.70
(76)
i. The opportunities for LMC personnel for Strongly 18.4%
continued professional development are Agree (14)
adequate.
Moderately 46.1%
Agree (35)
Moderately 25.0%
Disagree (19)
Strongly 6.6%
Disagree (5)
Don't 3.9%
Know (3)
rating average 2.32
(76)
answered question 76
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4. How adequate are the following aspects of the institution?

a. The parking facilities.

b. The lighting of parking.

c. The lighting of hallways.
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ot | 43.4%
oderately (33)
39.5%
Very (30)
Don't 2.6%
Know 2
rating average 3.26
(76)
d. The classroom facilities -- size and 2.7%
equipment. N A Al 2
) 18.7%
Slightly (14)
ot | 46.7%
oderately (35)
30.7%
Very 23)
Don't 1.3%
Know 1
rating average 3.09
(75)
e. The maintenance of the classroom 5.3%
equipment. Not At All (4)
) 18.4%
Slightly (14)
ot | 50.0%
oderately (38)
23.7%
Very (18)
Don't 2.6%
Know 2
rating average 3.00
(76)
f. The equipment available to you to 4.0%
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carry out your job duties.

g. The instructional labs (e.g. math,
business).

h. The student computer lab.

Not At All

Slightly

Moderately

Very

Don't
Know

rating average
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Don't
Know

rating average
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Don't
Know

®

18.7%
(14)

44.0%
(33)

32.0%
(24)

1.3%
@

3.08
(75)

0.0%
©)

4.0%
(©)

29.3%
(22)

37.3%
(28)

29.3%
(22)

3.92
(75)

0.0%
©)

1.3%
@

17.1%
(13)

51.3%
(39)

30.3%
(23)

16 of 21

©

6.7%
@

40.0%
(6)

53.3%
®)

0.0%
©)

3.47
(15)

0.0%
©)

0.0%
©)

21.4%
(©)

28.6%
4)

50.0%
@)

4.29
(14)

0.0%
©)

0.0%
©)

13.3%
@)

46.7%
@)

40.0%
(6)

@

11.1%
®)

28.9%
(13)

53.3%
(24)

4.4%
@)

3.47
(45)

0.0%
©)

0.0%
©)

21.3%
(10)

38.3%
(18)

40.4%
(19)

4.19
(47)

2.2%
@

2.2%
@

13.0%
(6)

47.8%
(22)

34.8%
(16)

3.25
(135)

4.05
(136)



rating average 4.11

i. The cleanliness of the campus.

j- The appearance of the landscaping at

LMC.

k. The safety at the college.

(76)
2.6%
Not At All @)
11.8%
Slightly ©)
35.5%
Moderately @7)
50.0%
Very 38)
Don't 0.0%
Know (0)
rating average 3.33
(76)
1.3%
Not At All )
4.0%
Slightly 3)
20.0%
Moderately (15)
73.3%
Very (55)
Don't 1.3%
Know 1)
rating average 3.69
(75)
3.9%
Not At All 3)
18.4%
Slightly (14)
. | 40.8%
oderately (31)
28.9%
Very 22)
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4.27
(15)

0.0%
©)

0.0%
©)

46.7%
@)

53.3%
®)

0.0%
©)

3.53
(15)

0.0%
©)

0.0%
©)

0.0%
©)

100.0%
(15)

0.0%
©)

4.00
(195)

0.0%
©)

0.0%
©)

66.7%
(10)

33.3%
®)

4.11
(46)

4.3%
&)

4.3%
(@)

25.5%
(12)

63.8%
(30)

2.1%
@

3.55
(47)

4.3%
&)

0.0%
©)

10.9%
®)

80.4%
@37)

4.3%
@)

3.80
(46)

2.1%
@

12.8%
(6)

48.9%
(23)

27.7%
(13)

412
(137)

3.43
(138)

3.76
(136)



I. The quality of technology resources
available to personnel.

m. Library resources.

n. College publications (e.g. class
schedule, catalog).

Don't
Know

rating average

Not At All

Slightly

Moderately

Very

Don't
Know

rating average

Not At All

Slightly

Moderately

Very

Don't
Know

rating average

Not At All

Slightly

7.9%
©)

3.18
(76)

2.6%
@)

19.7%
(15)

46.1%
(35)

27.6%
(21)

3.9%
®3)

3.11
(76)

0.0%
©)

9.2%
@)

30.3%
(23)

51.3%
(39)

9.2%
@)

3.61
(76)

1.3%
@

6.7%
®)
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0.0%
©)

3.33
(15)

0.0%
©)

0.0%
©)

53.3%
®)

33.3%
®)

13.3%
)

3.60
(195)

0.0%
©)

6.7%
@

26.7%
4)

46.7%
@)

20.0%
®3)

3.80
(195)

0.0%
©)

0.0%
©)

8.5%
4

3.28
(47)

2.1%
@

8.5%
4)

40.4%
(19)

38.3%
(18)

10.6%
®)

3.47
(47)

2.1%
@

4.3%
(@)

21.3%
(10)

48.9%
(23)

23.4%
11)

3.87
(47)

2.1%
@

4.3%
(@)

3.23
(138)

3.28
(138)

3.72
(138)



5. Areyou?

Moderately

Very

Don't
Know

rating average

answered question

Faculty

Administrator

Classified

answered question

44.0%
(33)

44.0%
33)

4.0%
©)

3.43
(75)

76

Faculty

100.0%
(76)

0.0%
©)

0.0%
©)

76

19 of 21

13.3%
@)

80.0%
(12)

6.7%
@

3.93
(15)

15

Are you?

Administrator

0.0%
©)

100.0%
(15)

0.0%
©)

15

21.3%
(10)

66.0%
(31)

6.4%
(©)

3.70
(47)

47

skipped question

Classified

0.0%
©)

0.0%
©)

100.0%
(47)

47

skipped question

3.58
(137)

138

Response
Totals

55.1%
(76)

10.9%
(15)

34.1%
(47)

138



6. What is your ethnic group?

African American

Asian/Pacific Islander

Filipino

Latino

Native American

White

Other

answered question

Faculty

8.1%
(6)

6.8%
®)

0.0%
©)

9.5%
@)

0.0%
©)

64.9%
(48)

10.8%
(®)

74
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Are you?

Administrator

0.0%
©)

13.3%
@)

6.7%
@

20.0%
®3)

0.0%
©)

53.3%
(8)

6.7%
@)

15

Classified

12.8%
(6)

6.4%
@)

0.0%
©)

17.0%
®)

2.1%
1)

55.3%
(26)

6.4%
@)

a7

skipped question

Response
Totals

8.8%
(12)

7.4%
(10)

0.7%
@)

13.2%
(18)

0.7%
@)

60.3%
(82)

8.8%
(12)

136



7. What is your gender?

Are you?
- o Response
Faculty Administrator Classified
Totals

50.7% 60.0% 74.5% 60.0%

Female
(37) ) (39) (81)
49.3% 40.0% 25.5% 40.0%

Male
(36) (6) 12) (54)
answered question 73 15 47 135
skipped question 3

21 of 21



